WARRANT OF ARREST - FELONY

CASE NO.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Va. Code § 192-71, -72

Chesterfield

CITY OR COUNTY

[κ] General District Court [] Criminal [κ] Traffic [] Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

ACCUSED

IO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county, did unlawfully and feloniously in violation of Section on or about 10/29/2021

18.2-346.01

... Code of Virginia: offer money or its equivalent to a minor, 16 years of age or older, for the purpose of engaging in prostitution and thereafter did a substantial act in furtherance thereof

Chesterfield J & DR District Court RECEIVED

CLERK'S OFFICE Jill R. Bryant Clerk of Court NOV 0 1 2021

State Parks of the State of the

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense charged, based on the sworn statements of

ROBINSON, M. K. 1950 CCPD

CCRE/Fingerprinting Required

DATE AND TIME ISSUED 10/29/2021 06:49 PM

FORM DC-312 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 03/21

Claudia A. Wright

[] JUDGE MAGISTRATE [] CLERK

BRO BRO [] Commercial Driver's License 245 COMPLETE DATA BELOW IF KNOWN 04 E ADDRESS/LOCATION Virginia Beach, VA 23464 YR MC DAV RACE SEX Σ 3

Hearing Date/Time

Q:00

100

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME

BLANCHARD, JOHN DAVID

- Salan ZADEC

> [PEXECUTED by arresting the Accused named above FELONY CLASS

[] Commercial Motor Vehicle [] Hazardous Materials

(P)

NK Robinson, Arresting Officer 10/29/A/ DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE on this day:

950 CLPD 020 BADGE NO, AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

for

Attorney for the Accused:

Short Offense Description (not a legal definition): SOL OF PROSTITUTION FROM MINOR

Complainant.

Offense Tracking Number:

041GM2100033140

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY SEX-3650-F6

: wo.1-1

WARRANT OF ARREST - FELONY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA Va. Code § 19.2-71, -72

Chesterfield

CITY OR COUNTY

[x] General District Court $[\]$ Criminal [x] Traffic [] Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

FO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county, did unlawfully and feloniously in violation of Section on or about 10/29/2021

18.2-349

.. Code of Virginia: with a person under the age of 18 by use of such vehicle, with the knowledge or reason to believe that the vehicle prostitution or unlawful sexual intercourse, or knowingly aid or promote prostitution or unlawful sexual intercourse as an adult owner or chauffeur of a vehicle, use such vehicle or allow such vehicle to be used for the purpose of was to be used for such purpose.

Hearing Date/Time

Virginia Beach, VA 23464

X 5 RACE SEX

[] Commercial Motor Vehicle [] Hazardous Materials

CLASS

EXECUTED by arresting the Accused named above on this day:

DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE

, Arresting Officer MK RODINSON

1950 (CQ) 02 0 BADGE NO. AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

SHERIFF

for

Attorney for the Accused:

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense

charged, based on the sworn statements of

1950 CCPD

ROBINSON, M. K.

CCRE/Fingerprinting Required

Short Offense Description (not a legal definition): PROSTITUTION: USE VEHICLE TO AID <18

Complainant.

Offense Tracking Number:

041GM2100033139

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY SEX-3612-F6

[] NUDGE

[| CLERK Claudia A. Wright

ACCUSED

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME BLANCHARD, JOHN DAVID

ODRESSALOCATION

COMPLETE DATA BELOW IF KNOWN

SRO BRO EYES HATR 245 8 E E GO Z \geq

[] Commercial Driver's License

CASE NO.

#348 P.002/009

11/03/5051 15:65

:woi

FORM DC-312 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 03/21

DATE AND TIME ISSUED

10/29/2021 06:49 PM

RECOGNIZANCE

Va. Code §§ 9.1-185, 9.1-185.8, 19.2-123, 19.2-143, 19.2-258

Nov 15, 2021 10:30 AM

HEARING DATE AND TIME

Chesterfield GEN DIST - TRAFFIC

INSURANCE COMPANY

9500 Courthouse Road, Chesterfield, VA 23832

COURT - CITY OR COUNTY

COURT - STREET ADDRESS

Common wealth of Virginia

BLANCHARD, JOHN DAVID

RECEIVED AND VILED

DEFENDANT - NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDICHAESTERFIELD GENERAL DISTRICT COURT

irginia Beach, VA 23464

DEFENDANT - RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS AND THE EDHONE SHAMED

NOV 0 1 2021

VERIFY FIRST - THIS DOCUMENT'S FACE IS PRINTED IN DARK BLUE AND RED INKS, DO NOT ACCEPT WITHOUT NOTING SECURITY FEATURES LISTED ON REVERSE SIDE

UNEVERSAL FIRE & CASUALTY

3214 Chicago Drive, Hudsonville, MI 49426

POWER OF ATTORNEY

POWER NUMBER 025-10686052

MAXIMUM AMOUNT * \$25,000.00 * *

Phone: 616,662,3900 Fax: 616,662,4460 VOID IF NOT EXECUTED BY Jan-31-2022

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, does hereby constitute and appoint the below named executing Agent as its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact in its name, place and stead, to execute, seal and deliver on its behalf, a surety bail bond for the below named Defendant. In witness whereof, Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Company has caused this instrument to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer.

This Power of Attorney is for use with Bail Bonds for State, County and Municipal Courts only (not valid in Federal Court) and not to exceed the allove stated amount. This power must be filed with the bond as a permanent court record to obligate the surety, for court appearance only, of the named Defendant. This Power shall not obligate the surety for Defendant's future lawful conduct, court imposed conditions, restrictions or fines, costs, restitution or any other circumstances not specifically related to court appearance. This Power is void if its original format has been altered, if it exceeds the maximum amount listed, is used with other Universal Powers to cover one bond amount, or is used by an individual who is not authorized to execute surety bail bonds on behalf of Universal Fire & Casualty Insurance Company.

BOND AMOUNT \$

UNIVERSAL FIRE & CASUALTY **INSURANCE COMPANY**

Richard Klimaszawski, President

CITY & STATE C \ S. JE

CASE NO.

APPEARANCE DATE/TIME

EXECUTING AGENT 24

UFG-17 Copyright^a Revised 1/17

SECURITY FEATURES MUST BE PRESENT SEE LIST ON BACK

COURT COPY



Notice to the Defendant: You must accompany the arresting officer to the jurisdiction's fingerprinting facility to have your photograph and fingerprints taken prior to your release, if the arresting officer requires you to do so.

I, THE DEFENDANT, UNDERSTAND THAT: (1) If I fail to obey the conditions, I may be ARRESTED and, bail may be revoked; (2) if I fail to appear, the court may try and convict me in my absence; (3) if I fail to appear in the Circuit Court on a misdemeanor charge, I give up my right to a jury trial; (4) failure to appear is a separate crime; (5) I must promptly notify the court of any change in my mailing address or where Llive while this case is pending.

SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT

10/29/2021

DATE

RECOGNIZANCE

Va. Code §§ 9.1-185, 9.1-185.8, 19.2-123, 19.2-143, 19.2-258

Nov 15, 2021

10:30 AM

HEARING DATE AND TIME

Che	sterfield GEN DIST - TR	AFFIC	9500 Courthouse Road, Che	esterfield, VA 23832
	COURT - CITY OR COUNTY		COURT - STREET ADDRESS	
[x]	Commonwealth of Virginia	v. BLANCHARD, JO	OHN DAVID DEFENDANT - NAME (LAST, FIRST	RECEIVED AND FILED
[]				DISTRICT COURT

/irginia Beach, VA 23464

DEFENDANT - RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER

23832

Mailing address: [] Same as above OR [x]	/irginia Beach, YA 23464 CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK
certify that this document contains my current mailing address.	DATE:
Y14 D/100/3	

Offense Tracking Number Virginia Crime Code (For Administrative Use Onl		Code Section	Case Number		
041GM2100033139	SEX-3612-F6	18.2-349			
	Description: PROSTITUTION: USE VEHICLE TO AID <18				
041GM2100033140	SEX-3650-F6	18.2-346.01			
(P.	Description: SOL OF PROSTITUT	TON FROM MINOR	T		
	Description:				
K	Description;				
	Description:		1		

Addendum listing additional charges is attached and incorporated.

I, THE DEFENDANT, as a condition of my release from custody, by signing this form, promise to appear in court on the date and time noted above. If this date, time or place is changed for any reason by any court or judge, I also promise to appear as so directed. I understand that I [] may [X] may not leave the Commonwealth of Virginia until my case, and any appeals in my case, are finished. I further agree to keep the peace and be of good behavior and agree to the conditions listed below.



Notice to the Defendant: You must accompany the arresting officer to the jurisdiction's fingerprinting facility to have your photograph and fingerprints taken prior to your release, if the arresting officer requires you to do so.

I, THE DEFENDANT, UNDERSTAND THAT: (1) If I fail to obey the conditions, I may be ARRESTED and, bail may be revoked; (2) if I fail to appear, the court may try and convict me in my absence; (3) if I fail to appear in the Circuit Court on a misdemeanor charge, I give up my right to a jury trial; (4) failure to appear is a separate crime; (5) I must promptly notify the court of any change in my mailing address or lyhere Llive while this case is pending.

10/29/2021

DATE

BLANCHARD, JOHN DAVID DEFENDANT – NAME (LAST, ERST, MIDDLE)

man in the contract of the con						
DOND AS CONDITION OF DECOGNIZANCE. Busine	ning this hand, the definition and each named vicaing as questy agree that					
BOND AS CONDITION OF RECOGNIZANCE: By signing this bond, the defendant and each person signing as surety agree that they and their heirs and assigns owe the sum of \$ \$20,000.00 to the county or city in which the case is prosecuted.						
This debt is: [UNSECURED [X] SECURED BY [] Cash [X] Surety Bail Bondsman [] Property Bail Bondsman [] Other Solvent						
Surety(ies) whose ability to pay this debt is measured by the value of real or personal property which they own and who further swear or						
aftirm that the value of such property (after subtracting debts that are liens against the property such as mortgages, unpaid judgments, as						
affirm that the value of such property (after subtracting debts that are liens against the property such as mortgages, unpaid judgments, a unpaid tax liens) equals or exceeds the amount of this bond. Each person who signs this bond agrees to the bond terms and any attache						
	Each person who signs this bond agrees to the bond terms and any attached					
applicable terms are incorporated by reference.						
The defendant and each person who signs the bond	as a surety give up any homestead exemption as to the debt of this bond and					
understand that the court may force the sale of ANY property	y owned by the defendant or any surety to pay the debt if the defendant fails					
to obey all of the terms and conditions of the recognizance.	Each person who signs this bond promises to keep the title and possession of					
	s bond in his or her name and not use such property as collateral for any loan					
	vent the payment of the debt of the bond. The terms and conditions of the					
	izance are incorporated by reference, and each person who signs the form agrees to obey all of the terms and conditions on both of this form. If the defendant obeys all of the conditions listed in the recognizance, the debt of this bond is void. If the defendant					
fails to obey the condition of appearance of the recognizance	e of the recognizance, the people who sained the bond may be required to pay the amount of the					
bond, ,						
()()()()	(SEAL)					
	DEPENDANT					
BAIL BONDSMAN INFORMATION						
Lauria Vialcia I	Market Vie					
Lewis, Vickie J.	HALLY CAREACT					
NAME OF BAIL BONDSMAN	SIONATURE OF BAIL BONDSMAN					
99-239302	UNIVERSAL F & C INS					
BAIL BONDSMAN DUS LICENSE NO	NAME OF INSCRIPTION					
and and the Comment of the Comment o	4701 Cox Rd/ Ste 283					
Aperion Ball Honding LLC P.O. Box 36424 P.O. Box 36424	NAME OF PRITATION NA 23060					
P.O. Box 36424	(877) 467-3525					
Moren Chesterlield VA 2323!						
Martin appropriate the company	ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT					
19119-1-7						
TELEPHONE NO. OF BAIL BONDSMAWBONDING COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO. OF REGISTERED AGENT					
OTHER SURETY(IES) INFORMATION						
9						
NAME OF SURETY	SIGNATURE OF SURETY (SEAL)					
WANG OF SCALE)	SIGNATORE OF SORES (
	WAS FOLD AND A STATE OF THE STA					
ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO.					
a company and a	(SEAL)					
NAME OF SUIRCTY	SIGNATURE OF SURETY					
ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO.					
([] check if applicable) The defendant is released into the cus	stody of the person/organization named below upon completion of this part:					
	custody of the defendant and see that the defendant obeys the conditions					
listed above. If the defendant disappears or does not obey eve	ry condition, the custodian promises to notify the court at once.					
	9 Sa 38 -					
CUSTODIAN - NAME AND ADDRESS	SIGNATURE OF CUSTODIAN					
DICHTER TO ADDE AL.	N 100 A 10					
RIGHT TO APPEAL;	the sight to assert any analities of valence. If you want to appeal					
	o have the right to appeal any condition of release. If you want to appeal,					
contact a lawyer or the court listed on the other side of this for	n.					
ADMITTANCE TO BAIL: After I explained the conditions and warr	nings					
	CLERK MAGISTRATE TUDGE D Holser					
contained in this document, the defendant and each person signing as	stirety					
swore or affirmed to fulfill the recognizance and, if any, the bond. I o	rder the JURISDICTION OF DIFFERENT FROM COUNTY					
defendant released on the conditions listed in this document.	, sales it is a					
determine researed on the conditions fateti in title document.	10/29/2021 10:50 PM					

Jurisdiction: Chesterfield

RELEASE ORDER

ACCUSED: BLANCHARD, JOHN DAVID
NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)



ADDRESS:					
Virg	nia Beach, VA 23464	[x] GENERAL DISTRICT (TRAFFIC			
DOB		[] GENERAL DISTRICT (CRIM			IAL)
	DOS:	T-16-50-30-30-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40		RAL DISTRICT (CIVIL)	
				DISTRICT COURT	
CHARCE(E).] CIRCU	IT COURT	
CHARGE(S):	Virginia Crime Code	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		Cons Number	
Offense Tracking Number	(For Administrative Use Only)	Code Section		Case Number	W
041GM2100033140	SEX-3650-F6	18.2-346.01			
SOL OF PROSTITUTION FROM MINOR					
041GM2100033139	SEX-3612-F6	18.2-349 ON: USE VEHICLE TO AID <	1.8		
	rkosmone	on, ode veinera io mo			
				3	
f 1 Addendum listing ac	ditional charges is attached a	nd incomorated			
_					
TO THE SHERIFF, JAIL	OFFICER OR CORRECTION ELEASE the accused on the a	NAL OFFICER:			
You are ordered to K	ELEASE the accused on the a	ibove enarge(s).			
		n.€ 5		(8)	
10/29/2021 10:50 PM DATE AND TIME		N. S. C.			
		(X) MAGISTRATE	CLERK	[] JUDGE	
		D. Holser			
			5		
	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY			# ### (# (# (i +	
DATE	ND TIME				

RELEASE ORDER

PAGE 1 of 1



CHECKLIST FOR BAIL DETERM Commonwealth of Virginia	IINATIONS
Name of the Accused BLANCHARD, JOHN	DAVID
Nature and Circumstances of the Offense	8.2-349, 18.2-346.01
Weight of the Evidence	
Length of Time in Community 3 YEARS	
Place of EmploymentTECHNOLOGY	How Long 3.5
Family Ties 6 YEAR OLD DAUGHTER AN	ND WIFE
Involvement in Education MASTERS DEG	REE
Financial Resources	
Pending Charges NONE PER DEF	
Was a firearm allegedly used in the offense: []	X] No [] Yes
Currently on probation or parole? [X] No [] Yes NO PER DEF
Prior criminal record ALTER PRICE TAGD	
a prospective witness, juror, victim, or family of	only, city or town. DEF struct justice or threaten, injure or intimidate or attempt to threaten, injure or intimidate r household member as defined in Virginia Code § 16.1-228? ms of bail set in accordance with the order of a court that issued a capias.
Other information	
Bail Set\$20,000	0.00 Unsecured
Special instructions or conditions 10/29/2021	[] Check if more information is on reverse
DATE	[X] MAGINTRATE [) JUDGE

FORM DC-327 FRONT 07/21

Claudia A. Wright

Case	No(s)
	ense Tracking Number(s): 041GM2100033140, 041GM2100033139
0110	200 1700 12g 170 100 (S)
	itional Conditions of Bail:
The	Accused must
[]	Submit to Drug/Alcohol Screening
[]	Submit to Drug/Alcohol Testing
[]	Comply with a Curfew of
[]	Avoid All Contact with
[]	Refrain from Possessing Firearm, Destructive Device, Dangerous Weapon
[]	Refrain from Excessive Use of Alcohol
	Refrain from Use of Illegal Drugs/Controlled Substances not Prescribed by a Health-Care Provider
[]	Maintain or Seek Employment
[]	Maintain or Commence Education
[]	The Accused is assigned to home-electronic incarceration
[]	The Accused is to be monitored by a GPS/other tracking device
[]	The Accused is to accompany the arresting officer to the jurisdiction's fingerprinting facility and submit to having his photograph and fingerprints taken prior to release.
[]	Other:



From:			11/03/2021 12:5	58 #348 P.009/009			
COMMITMENT Commonwealth of Vi							
ACCUSED: BLANCHARD, JOHN DAVID NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) ADDRESS: Virginia Beach, VA 23464			Jurisdiction: Chester	Jurisdiction: Chesterfield			
			[] General District Court (Criminal) [] General District Court (Civil)				
SEX:	STATUS:	CHARGED	Circuit Court				
		[] Juvenile [X] State [
CHARGE(S):	v (/1) / ((())	[] suronne [M] bate [) Down Cramming				
Offense Tracking Number	Offense Date	Virginia Crime Code (For Administrative Use Only)	Code Section	Case Number			
041GM2100033140 041GM2100033139	33140 10-29-21 SEX-3650-F6 18.2-346.01 SOL OF PROSTITUTION FROM MINOR						
Addendum listing BAIL: \$ 20,000.00		[] Held withou	asecured [] Recognizance t bail [] No additional bail requal Officer to custody of responsible				
Accused may X	may not depart the	no longer intoxice he Commonwealth of Virginia	ated . [] Other conditions of bail on	i page two.			
SNOT released on bar Court appearance locati x]GENERAL DISTR Chesterfield Nov 01, 2021 11:0	il, on, date and time: ICT []J&DR	THE STATE OF THE S	If released on bail, Hearing date and time: Nov 15, 2021 10:30 AM				
Since accused is undetermination. Currently serving s		to participate in a bail hearing	, I order accused to be returned to	Judicial Officer for bail			
] Charges pending in			*	Court			
lace held in custody (if	other than facility	serving this jurisdiction):	NAME OF FACILITY				
O THE SHERIFF, JAI.	L OFFICER OR (CORRECTIONAL OFFICER:	You are ordered to take custody	of and convey the accused to			
0/29/2021 07:06 PI	М		(CSM)				
DATE AND T	IME	[X] MA	GINTRAGE [] AIDGE	Claudia A. Wright			

Received: ________DATE AND TIME

PAGE 1 of 2 CBR 041GM2100033141